

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	REC - 102613275.		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Y Y	▼	▼	•	•
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the atta	ached original docun	nents or copy t	hereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Wade Lee Donald R. Sandell	11-29-03	2. Name and ac Name: E	ddress of receiving ML Technologien	ng party(ies) es LLC	$\overline{}$
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? La Yes IV No				ম
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Street Addre	ss: <u>PO Box 6</u>	35	
Curier		City: Dar	nville State	e: CA	Zip: 9452
Execution Date: 11/25/2003			(s) & address(es) at		
4. Application number(s) or pater	A	- Construction	(-, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -		
E Name and address of party to		attached? Tetal Turnbas	-	ad natanta i	أ باميداد منا
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence	6. Total number	of applications a	<u>_</u>	involved: [
	whom correspondence	1	of applications a	<u>_</u>	involved: [
Name: Elliot B. Aronson Internal Address:	whom correspondence	6. Total number	of applications a	<u>_</u>	involved: [
concerning document should be Name: Elliot B. Aronson	whom correspondence	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applications a	\$_40	
Concerning document should be Name: Elliot B. Aronson Internal Address: 0003 DTESSENI 00000014 10724441	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applications a CFR 3.41)	\$_40	
concerning document should be Name: Elliot B. Aronson Internal Address: 003 DTESSEM1 00000014 10724441	whom correspondence e mailed: rd Dr.	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of applications a CFR 3.41)	to deposit	account
Concerning document should be Name: Elliot B. Aronson Internal Address: 1003 DTESSEM1 00000014 10724441 10021 40.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	whom correspondence e mailed: rd Dr. Zip: 94618	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of applications a	to deposit	account
City: Oakland State: CA Statement and signature.	whom correspondence e mailed: rd Dr. Zip: 94618 DO NOT US	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of applications a CFR 3.41) ed to be charged unt number: copy of this page if	to deposit a	account osit account
City: Oakland State: CA	whom correspondence e mailed: rd Dr. Zip: 94618 DO NOT US and belief, the foregoing ocument	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco (Attach duplicate	of applications a CFR 3.41) ed to be charged unt number: copy of this page if	paying by deposit a	account osit account)
City: Oakland State: CA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	whom correspondence e mailed: rd Dr. Zip: 94618 DO NOT US and belief, the foregoing ocument	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of applications a CFR 3.41) ed to be charged unt number: copy of this page if	to deposit a	account osit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

Wade Lee PO Box 635 Danville, CA 94526

Donald R. Sandell and 3128 Linkfield Way San Jose, CA 95135

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of invention: AIMABLE MOTION-ACTIVATED LIGHTING FIXTURE WITH

ANGULATED FIELD

Date of execution of patent application: $\frac{11/25}{25}$

and

WHEREAS.

EML Technologies LLC

P. O. Box 635 Danville, CA 94526,

a California limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor(s), Assignor(s) have assigned and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and all continuing applications, continuations, divisionals and continuations-in-part thereof, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor(s) further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor(s) have signed their names on the date indicated.

(signature of first Assignor as written above)

(signature of second Assignor as written above)

11-25-03

11/25/03

PATENT REEL: 014752 FRAME: 0124

ssignment of Patent Application
age 2
TATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF San Marco
Before me JOSE J. SAN GABCIE, a Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally
ppeared <u>WADE LEE & DON ALD R</u> , SAN DELL personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory vidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he (ahe, they) secuted the same in his (her/their) authorized capacity(ies), and that by his (her/their) signature(s) on the instrument the erson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County of
San Mafus on the date set forth in this certificate. Notary Public
My commission expires: July 38, 2007
JOSE J. SAN GABRIEL Commission # 1428433 Notary Public - California

RECORDED: 11/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 014752 FRAME: 0125

San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Jul 28, 2007